

**IN THE COURT OF LD. DISTRICT JUDGE**  
**UTTAR DINAJPUR AT RAIGANJ**

**Misc Case (Guardianship)- 20 of 2025**  
**CNR-WBUD01-0002048-2025**

**Jahir Ali .....Petitioner**

...VS...

***Afsena Khatun .....Opposite Party***

**In the matter of Guardianship and Custody of the minor**  
**Girl namely Janbi Khatun**

**Under Section 25 of Guardianship & Wards Act, 1890**

**ORDER DATED : 01/12-06-2025**

An application *Under Section 25 of Guardianship & Wards Act, 1890* is filed by the Petitioner(s) ***Jahir Ali*** against the Respondent(s) ***Afsena Khatun*** praying for appointment of guardianship & custody of the minor girl child namely **Janbi Khatun**.

The application is **duly stamped**.

Register the same as **Misc Case (Guardianship)** at once.

Original birth certificate of the said minor is not filed by the Petitioner.

Petitioner is directed to file original birth certificate of the said minor, namely **Janbi Khatun** on the next date positively.

Requisite of notice is filed by the petitioner.

**Fix 16-09-2025 for filling original birth certificate of the minor namely - Janbi Khatun.** -

Dictated/Corrected by me.

District Judge (WB00700)  
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

District Judge (WB00700)  
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj