

**Misc. (G) 20 of 2025**  
**CNR:WBUD01-002048-2025**

**Present: Ataur Rahman (WB00700),**  
**District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No. 04**  
**Dated 09.01.2026**

Today is fixed for SR.

No SR is received.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files hazira.

**D. A. is directed to comply the order no. 03 dated 09.12.2025.**

Fix 10.03.2026 for SR.

Dictd. & cortd.

D.J.

District Judge,U/Dinajpur